

" ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1475-1476 OF 2005

RUKMINI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESWARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 15/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.B.Ragunath,Adv.  
Mr.K.V.Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has stated  
that Lrs. Of Deceased Respondent No.1 are already  
on record. No further direction is necessary.

(Alka)  
P.A

( S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master