

>
ITEM NO.103

Court No.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1475-1476 OF 2005

RUKMINI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESWARY & DEAD THROUGH LRS.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Rangunath, Adv.

Mr. T. Sakthikumaran, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed by the parties
within two days.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master